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VEHICLE DETAILS.

21CS

BMW XM

STANDARD EQUIPMENT.

Net Price EUR

146.150,00

S02PA
S02T4
S02TB
S02vB
S02vC
so2vw
S0302
S0322
S0323
S03DN
S03M3
S0420
S0423
S0428
S044A
S0453
SO4FL
S04HA
S04HB
S04MA
S04T2
S04T7
S04U9
S04UR
S04V1
SO5AC
SO5AL
SO5DN
S0654
SO06AE
SO06AF
S06C4
SO06NX
SO06PA
S06U3
S06U8

Locking wheel bolts

M sport differential

Steptronic Sport transmission

Tyre Pressure monitoring system
Tyre repair kit

Adaptive M suspension Professional
Alarm system

Comfort access system

Soft Close Automatic system for doors
BMW kidney 'lconic Glow'

M Sport brake, black high-gloss

Sun protection glazing

Floor mats in velour

Warning triangle

Cupholder, temperate

Active seat ventilation, front

Travel & Comfort System

Seat heating front and rear

Heat Comfort package front

M Mulitifunctional seats for driver and front passanger
Charging cable Professionalional (mode 3) for public charging

Massage function front

Acoustic protection for pedestrians
Ambient interior lighting

BMW IconicSounds Electric
High-beam assistant

Active Protection

Parking Assistant Plus

DAB tuner

Teleservices

Legal emergency call

Connected Package Professional
Wireless charging tray

Personal eSIM

BMW Live Cockpit Professional
BMW Gesture Control



EXTERIOR.

Net Price EUR

P0475 Black Sapphire metallic 0,00

SO1FU 22" M Light alloy wheels Double-spoke style 922 M Bicolour with mixed 1.421,01
tyres

INTERIOR.

Net Price EUR
Fvcsw  BMW Individual leather 'Merino' Black 0,00
sosMC M interior trim finishers Carbon Fibre 0,00

PACKAGES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

Net Price EUR

S0319 Integrated universal remote control 224,37
S03AC Trailer tow hitch 1.163,03
S04T3 Flexible Charger (Mode 2) 336,13
S04U8 Fast charging AC 0,00
S05AU  Driving Assistant Professional 2.368,91
sosyA  Adapter E+F (CEE 7/7) 10A 0,00
SO6F1 Bowers & Wilkins Diamond surround sound system 3.962,18
so7ms M high-gloss Shadowline with extended contents 257,98

Total Packages & Optional Equipment 9.733,61



SERVICE INCLUSIVE.

Net Price EUR
S07CK Repair Inclusive - 5 years/200,000 km 9.624,37
S07NH  Service Inclusive - 5 years/100.000 km 0,00
Total Service Inclusive 9.624,37



PRICE SUMMARY.

BMW XM

CO2 emission 37 g/km
(combined)

Basic vehicle price
Subtotal packages & optional equipment
Subtotal service inclusive

Total Price excl. VAT
vat (19,00 %)
Total Cash Price

Balance Due

Net Price EUR

146.150,00
9.733,61
9.624,37

165.507,98
31.446,52
196.954,50

196.954,50



TECHNICAL INFORMATION.

(@ O

Power Acceleration
480 kW (653 PS) 43s
Width
Height
Length

Number of seats
Unladen weight
Torque

Rated Power
Max speed

Tank capacity

Emission Class
Number of cylinders

@ [N &

CO2 emission Fuel consumption Electric range
(WLTP) (WLTP)
37 g/km 1,61/100 km 81 km
2.235 mm  Engine capacity 4,395 cm3
1.755mm  Type of fuel Petrol
5110 mm  Transmission Automatic
5  Electric consumption 34 kWh/100km
2.785kg  Electric Consumption Phase City 28,6 kWh/100km
800 Nm  Equivalent All Electric Range 95 km
Phase City
480 kW (653  NOx Charge Substaining 3,3 mg/km
PS)
250 km/h  Particle Mass Charge 0,271 mg/km
Substaining
691 Stationary noise level in 89dB (3750
dB(A)/1/min 1/min)
EU6e Pass-by noisein dB(A) 70dB
8

The vehicle shown on this quotation may differ from the configuration in question. Only the configuration

shown in this quotation is valid.

Noise emission: The values measured in accordance with UN/ECE Regulation No. 51/EU Regulation

540/2014 are rounded.





