

# EXPLORE YOUR VEHICLE THE DIGITAL WAY.

For more information, scan a QR code below.

Your unique vehicle configuration ID: <u>nj28cs4o</u>

Your digital brochure

Download the My BMW App









# **VEHICLE DETAILS.**

		Net Price EUR
21CS	BMW XM	146.150,00

# STANDARD EQUIPMENT.

S02PA	Locking wheel helts		
S02FA	Locking wheel bolts  M sport differential		
S02TB	·		
	Steptronic Sport transmission		
S02VB	Tyre Pressure monitoring system		
S02VC	Tyre repair kit		
S02VW	Adaptive M suspension Professional		
S0302	Alarm system		
S0322	Comfort access system		
S0323	Soft Close Automatic system for doors		
S03DN	BMW kidney 'Iconic Glow'		
S03M3	M Sport brake, black high-gloss		
S0420	Sun protection glazing		
S0423	Floor mats in velour		
S0428	Warning triangle		
S044A	Cupholder, temperate		
S0453	Active seat ventilation, front		
S04FL	Travel & Comfort System		
S04HA	Seat heating front and rear		
S04HB	Heat Comfort package front		
S04MA	M Mulitifunctional seats for driver and front passanger		
S04T2	Charging cable Professionalional (mode 3) for public charging		
S04T7	Massage function front		
S04U9	Acoustic protection for pedestrians		
S04UR	Ambient interior lighting		
S04V1	BMW IconicSounds Electric		
S05AC	High-beam assistant		
S05AL	Active Protection		
S05DN	Parking Assistant Plus		
S0654	DAB tuner		
S06AE	Teleservices		
S06AF	Legal emergency call		
S06C4	Connected Package Professional		
S06NX	Wireless charging tray		
S06PA	Personal eSIM		
S06U3	BMW Live Cockpit Professional		
S06U8	BMW Gesture Control		



# EXTERIOR.





		Net Price EUR
P0475	Black Sapphire metallic	0,00
S01FU	22" M Light alloy wheels Double-spoke style 922 M Bicolour with mixed	1.421,01
	tyres	

# INTERIOR.





		Net Price EUR
FVCSW	BMW Individual leather 'Merino' Black	0,00
S04MC	M interior trim finishers Carbon Fibre	0,00

# PACKAGES & OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.

		Net Price EUR
S0319	Integrated universal remote control	224,37
S03AC	Trailer tow hitch	1.163,03
S04T3	Flexible Charger (Mode 2)	336,13
S04U8	Fast charging AC	0,00
S05AU	Driving Assistant Professional	2.368,91
S05YA	Adapter E+F (CEE 7/7) 10A	0,00
S06F1	Bowers & Wilkins Diamond surround sound system	3.962,18
S07M9	M high-gloss Shadowline with extended contents	257,98
Total Packages & Optional Equipment		9.733,61



# SERVICE INCLUSIVE.

Total Service Inclusive		9.624,37
S07NH	Service Inclusive - 5 years/100.000 km	0,00
S07CK	Repair Inclusive - 5 years/200,000 km	9.624,37
		Net Price EUR



# PRICE SUMMARY.

# **BMW XM**

CO2 emission (combined) 37 g/km

Basic vehicle price Subtotal packages & optional equipment Subtotal service inclusive	Net Price EUR 146.150,00 9.733,61 9.624,37
Total Price excl. VAT vat (19,00 %) Total Cash Price	<b>165.507,98</b> 31.446,52 <b>196.954,50</b>
Balance Due	196.954,50



# **TECHNICAL INFORMATION.**

(d)	<u>(1)</u>	(	0,2	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
Power	Acceleration	CO2 em	ission	Fuel consumption (WLTP)	Electric range (WLTP)
480 kW (653 PS)	4,3 s	37 g <i>i</i>	/km	1,6 I/100 km	81 km
Width		2.235 mm	Engine	capacity	4.395 cm³
Height		1.755 mm	Type o		Petrol
Length		5.110 mm	Transm	nission	Automatic
Number of seats		5	Electric	consumption	34 kWh/100km
Unladen weight		2.785 kg	Electric	Consumption Phase City	28,6 kWh/100km
Torque		800 Nm	Equival Phase	ent All Electric Range City	95 km
Rated Power		480 kW (653 PS)	NOx Ch	arge Substaining	3,3 mg/km
Max speed		250 km/h	Particle Substa	Mass Charge ining	0,21 mg/km
Tank capacity		691	Station dB(A)/	ary noise level in 1/min	89 dB (3750 1/min)
Emission Class		EU6e	Pass-b	y noise in dB(A)	70 dB
Number of cylinders		8			

The vehicle shown on this quotation may differ from the configuration in question. Only the configuration shown in this quotation is valid.

Noise emission: The values measured in accordance with UN/ECE Regulation No. 51/EU Regulation 540/2014 are rounded.